
Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 0.20 1 0 1

Ref 

- 3.702Lz+2T

In
fo

Sarah FRENZEL BER 32.68 0.0017.4215.261 6

CCoSp2 0.00 -0 002.502 2.50

1A -1101.103 0.13 1.23

FCSp2 -0002.304 0.00 2.30

-0110.201.805 2Lo 2.00

-11 2.1300.331.806 SlSt1

7 1.50 -0.10 -1 0 0 -LSp1 1.40

14.50 15.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.25 4.75

Factor 

0.80 4.17

4.170.80 4.754.253.50Transitions

4.420.80 5.004.254.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.50 5.000.80 4.50

Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.750.80 4.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.42

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -0.50 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

- 3.002Lz+2T e

In
fo

Vanessa BAUER BER 30.88 0.0015.9414.942 4

1A 0.07 -1 001.102 1.17

CCoSp3 -1013.003 0.33 3.33

FCSp2 -0012.304 0.17 2.47

-0010.171.805 SlSt1 1.97

-00 1.70-1-0.101.806 2Lo

7 1.50 -0.20 0 -1 -1 -LSp1 1.30

15.00 14.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 

0.80 4.08

3.920.80 4.254.003.50Transitions

4.000.80 4.004.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 4.00 4.250.80 3.92

Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.000.80 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.94

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.10 1 0 0

Ref 

- 1.902Lo

In
fo

Fabienne BRUTSCHER NRW 29.56 0.0015.2614.303 8

CCoSp2 0.00 -0 002.502 2.50

CiSt1 -0001.803 0.00 1.80

2F+2T -0013.204 0.10 3.30

-0000.002.305 FCSp2 2.30

-11 1.3010.201.106 1A

7 1.50 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -LSp1 1.20

14.20 14.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80 4.00

3.670.80 4.003.503.50Transitions

3.830.80 4.004.003.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.250.80 3.83

Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.000.80 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.26



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.10 1 0 0

Ref 

- 1.902Lo

In
fo

Lara WILLE BER 29.19 0.0015.4813.714 1

2F+2T 0.10 -0 013.202 3.30

FCSp1 -0001.903 0.00 1.90

1A -0011.104 0.07 1.17

-0010.172.005 CCoSp1 2.17

-00 1.9710.171.806 SlSt1

7 1.50 -0.20 0 -1 -1 -LSp1 1.30

13.30 13.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.50

Factor 

0.80 4.08

3.670.80 4.003.753.25Transitions

4.000.80 3.754.254.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.75 3.750.80 3.67

Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.750.80 3.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.48

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.17 0 1 0

Ref 

- 1.97SlSt1

In
fo

Marie-Claire MONDEN BER 28.39 0.0014.7213.675 5

2Lz+2T -0.50 --1 -2-23.502 e 3.00

LSp1 -0001.503 0.00 1.50

2Lo -00-11.804 -0.10 1.70

-0000.001.105 1A 1.10

-00 2.5000.002.506 CCoSp2

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 -FCSp1 1.90

14.10 13.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80 3.75

3.580.80 4.003.753.00Transitions

3.580.80 3.754.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 4.25 3.750.80 3.75

Interpretation 3.25 4.25 3.750.80 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.72

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Juliana RIXEN HES 26.39 0.0014.2212.176 9

1Lz+2T -0.20 -0 0-32.002 1.80

LSp1 --1-1-11.503 -0.30 1.20

2Lo -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-0000.002.505 CCoSp2 2.50

-00 1.9710.171.806 SlSt1

7 1.90 -0.10 -1 0 0 -FCSp1 1.80

12.60 12.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80 3.92

3.420.80 3.503.503.25Transitions

3.420.80 3.753.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.750.80 3.42

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.750.80 3.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.22



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.50 -0.30 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.202Lo<< <<

In
fo

Margrit GÜNDISCH NRW 24.01 2.0014.0012.017 3

SlSt1 0.07 -0 -111.802 1.87

FCSp3 -0012.803 0.17 2.97

2Lz+COMBO --3-3-32.104 -0.90 1.20

-0010.173.005 CCoSp3 3.17

-00 1.1000.001.106 1A

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 -LSp1 1.50

12.80 12.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 4.25

Factor 

0.80 3.75

3.500.80 3.753.503.25Transitions

3.580.80 3.753.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.500.80 3.25

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.500.80 3.42

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.00

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 -0.20 -2 0 0

Ref 

- 1.30LSp1

In
fo

Ramona BLOCK NRW 23.03 0.0013.209.838 2

2T+COMBO -0.60 --3 -3-31.402 0.80

1A -00-11.103 -0.07 1.03

FCSp1 -0001.904 0.00 1.90

--1-10-0.201.805 SlSt1 1.60

-0-1 1.60-1-0.201.806 2Lo

7 2.00 -0.40 -2 -1 -1 -CCoSp1 1.60

11.50 9.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 4.00

Factor 

0.80 3.50

3.250.80 3.503.253.00Transitions

3.330.80 3.503.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.500.80 3.25

Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.500.80 3.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.20

printed: 27.11.2010 17:13:01


